
Facility Usage for District of IDAHO
01/14  -  12/14

District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

23 (D/ID)

Federal

SET FDC Seatac

Jail Days 0 6 0 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 44 73 73

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.21 0.00 0.10 0.00 0.00 0.65 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.42 0.20

Federal Total

Jail Days 0 6 0 3 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 44 73 73

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.10 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.000.210.00 0.000.65 1.42 0.20

IGA

WB1 Nez Perce County Jail

Jail Days 0 4 4 0 2 1 0 4 3 0 6 2 26 26

Paid Jail Days 0 0 4 0 2 1 0 4 3 0 6 2 22 22

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 240 $ 0 $ 120 $ 60 $ 0 $ 240 $ 180 $ 0 $ 360 $ 120 $ 1,320 $ 1,320

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.14 0.13 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.00 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.20 0.06 0.07

8FF Shohone Co Jail

Jail Days 21 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 30 31 29 0 118 118

Paid Jail Days 21 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 30 31 29 0 118 118

Cost $ 945 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 90 $ 0 $ 225 $ 1,350 $ 1,395 $ 1,305 $ 0 $ 5,310 $ 5,310

Rate $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.16 1.00 1.00 0.97 0.00 0.32

8EZ Mini-Cassia Co Jail

Jail Days 442 280 304 243 217 219 222 207 126 93 92 31 2,476 2,476

Paid Jail Days 442 280 304 243 217 219 222 207 126 93 92 31 2,476 2,476
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Cost $ 24,310 $ 15,400 $ 16,720 $ 13,365 $ 11,935 $ 12,045 $ 12,210 $ 11,385 $ 6,930 $ 5,115 $ 5,060 $ 1,705 $ 136,180 $ 136,180

Rate $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00 $ 55.00

Avg Pop 14.26 10.00 9.81 8.10 7.00 7.30 7.16 6.68 4.20 3.00 3.07 1.00 6.78

0FM Elmore Co Jail

Jail Days 179 380 295 365 519 247 156 239 219 347 362 451 3,759 3,759

Paid Jail Days 179 380 295 365 519 247 156 239 219 347 362 451 3,759 3,759

Cost $ 10,740 $ 22,800 $ 17,700 $ 21,900 $ 31,140 $ 14,820 $ 9,360 $ 14,340 $ 13,140 $ 20,820 $ 21,720 $ 27,060 $ 225,540 $ 225,540

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 5.77 13.57 9.52 12.17 16.74 8.23 5.03 7.71 7.30 11.19 12.07 14.55 10.30

0AP Bingham Co Jail

Jail Days 580 444 497 280 124 165 217 227 271 266 310 463 3,844 3,844

Paid Jail Days 580 444 497 280 124 165 217 227 271 266 310 463 3,844 3,844

Cost $ 25,288 $ 19,358 $ 21,669 $ 12,208 $ 5,406 $ 7,194 $ 9,461 $ 9,897 $ 11,816 $ 11,598 $ 13,516 $ 20,187 $ 167,598 $ 167,598

Rate $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60 $ 43.60

Avg Pop 18.71 15.86 16.03 9.33 4.00 5.50 7.00 7.32 9.03 8.58 10.33 14.94 10.53

0AV Kootenai Co Jail

Jail Days 2 7 5 10 10 5 4 0 2 1 3 5 54 54

Paid Jail Days 2 7 5 10 10 5 4 0 2 1 3 5 54 54

Cost $ 106 $ 371 $ 265 $ 530 $ 530 $ 265 $ 212 $ 0 $ 106 $ 53 $ 159 $ 265 $ 2,862 $ 2,862

Rate $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 0.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00 $ 53.00

Avg Pop 0.06 0.25 0.16 0.33 0.32 0.17 0.13 0.00 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.16 0.15

0AT Canyon Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 25 25

Paid Jail Days 0 0 22 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 25 25

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,364 $ 62 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 124 $ 0 $ 1,550 $ 1,550

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00 $ 0.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.71 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.07

0AW Latah Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 25 25

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 23 25 25

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 45 $ 0 $ 45 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,035 $ 1,125 $ 1,125

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 45.00 $ 45.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.74 0.07

0HR Bonner County Detention Center

Jail Days 422 413 616 667 658 572 644 621 700 530 558 513 6,914 6,914
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Paid Jail Days 422 413 616 667 658 572 644 621 700 530 558 513 6,914 6,914

Cost $ 25,320 $ 24,780 $ 36,960 $ 40,020 $ 39,480 $ 34,320 $ 38,640 $ 37,260 $ 42,000 $ 31,800 $ 33,480 $ 30,780 $ 414,840 $ 414,840

Rate $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00 $ 60.00

Avg Pop 13.61 14.75 19.87 22.23 21.23 19.07 20.77 20.03 23.33 17.10 18.60 16.55 18.94

8JZ Washington Co Jail

Jail Days 395 399 471 390 455 459 465 469 450 440 411 427 5,231 5,231

Paid Jail Days 395 399 471 390 455 459 465 469 450 440 411 427 5,231 5,231

Cost $ 22,515 $ 22,743 $ 26,847 $ 22,230 $ 25,935 $ 26,163 $ 26,505 $ 26,733 $ 25,650 $ 25,080 $ 23,427 $ 24,339 $ 298,167 $ 298,167

Rate $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00

Avg Pop 12.74 14.25 15.19 13.00 14.68 15.30 15.00 15.13 15.00 14.19 13.70 13.77 14.33

0CQ Spokane Co Jail

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 16

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 16

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,343 $ 1,343 $ 1,343

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 83.95 $ 83.95

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.52 0.04

9MH Madison County Sheriff's Office

Jail Days 301 253 264 188 124 107 138 211 180 186 200 279 2,431 2,431

Paid Jail Days 301 253 264 188 124 107 138 211 180 186 200 279 2,431 2,431

Cost $ 17,157 $ 14,421 $ 15,048 $ 10,716 $ 7,068 $ 6,099 $ 7,866 $ 12,027 $ 10,260 $ 10,602 $ 11,400 $ 15,903 $ 138,567 $ 138,567

Rate $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00 $ 57.00

Avg Pop 9.71 9.04 8.52 6.27 4.00 3.57 4.45 6.81 6.00 6.00 6.67 9.00 6.66

IGA Total

Jail Days 2,342 2,180 2,478 2,145 2,109 1,778 1,846 1,983 1,981 1,894 1,973 2,210 24,919 24,919

1,9732,145 1,8462,1092,342 1,8942,176 1,9811,778 2,2101,9832,478Paid Jail Days 24,91524,915

$ 121,076 $ 1,394,403$ 136,813 $ 121,614 $ 112,107 $ 110,551$ 126,381Cost $ 104,254$ 119,873 $ 106,463$ 111,432 $ 1,394,403$ 122,737$ 101,101

$ 55.97$ 56.45 $ 56.25$ 55.09 $ 55.54$ 53.96 $ 56.21 $ 56.03$ 56.86$ 55.21 $ 56.48Rate $ 57.66 $ 56.53

Avg Pop 59.2771.49 68.03 65.7863.97 61.0979.9477.8675.54 66.0359.54 71.29 68.26

CAP

0AS Bannock Co Crim Justice

Jail Days 524 431 490 433 465 480 500 463 440 497 482 499 5,704 5,704

Paid Jail Days 524 431 490 433 465 480 500 463 440 497 482 499 5,704 5,704

Cost $ 30,203 $ 24,843 $ 28,244 $ 24,958 $ 26,803 $ 27,667 $ 28,820 $ 26,687 $ 25,362 $ 28,647 $ 27,782 $ 28,762 $ 328,779 $ 328,779

Rate $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64 $ 57.64

Avg Pop 16.90 15.39 15.81 14.43 15.00 16.00 16.13 14.94 14.67 16.03 16.07 16.10 15.63
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

0AR Ada County Jail

Jail Days 1,851 1,841 1,682 1,857 1,974 1,873 1,855 1,657 1,779 2,010 1,791 1,843 22,013 22,013

Paid Jail Days 1,851 1,841 1,682 1,857 1,974 1,873 1,855 1,657 1,779 2,010 1,791 1,843 22,013 22,013

Cost $ 114,762 $ 114,142 $ 104,284 $ 115,134 $ 122,388 $ 116,126 $ 115,010 $ 102,734 $ 110,298 $ 124,620 $ 111,042 $ 114,266 $ 1,364,806 $ 1,364,806

Rate $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00 $ 62.00

Avg Pop 59.71 65.75 54.26 61.90 63.68 62.43 59.84 53.45 59.30 64.84 59.70 59.45 60.31

CAP Total

Jail Days 2,375 2,272 2,172 2,290 2,439 2,353 2,355 2,120 2,219 2,507 2,273 2,342 27,717 27,717

2,2732,290 2,3552,4392,375 2,5072,272 2,2192,353 2,3422,1202,172Paid Jail Days 27,71727,717

$ 140,092 $ 1,693,585$ 132,528 $ 149,191 $ 129,421 $ 138,824$ 144,965Cost $ 143,830$ 138,985 $ 153,267$ 135,660 $ 1,693,585$ 143,028$ 143,793

$ 61.10$ 61.18 $ 61.14$ 61.17 $ 61.07$ 61.04 $ 61.14 $ 61.08$ 61.11$ 61.02 $ 61.07Rate $ 61.17 $ 61.05

Avg Pop 78.4376.33 78.68 75.7768.39 80.8770.0781.1476.61 73.9775.97 75.55 75.94

MEDICAL

LOC Local Medical Facility

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Paid Jail Days 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cost $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

MEDICAL Total

Jail Days 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

00 000 00 00 000Paid Jail Days 00

$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0$ 0Cost $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0$ 0

$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00$ 0.00$ 0.00 $ 0.00Rate $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Avg Pop 0.000.00 0.13 0.000.00 0.000.000.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.01

23 (D/ID) Total

$ 241,529

$ 58.38$ 57.53

4,448

$ 261,168

150.01 146.84

4,201

$ 265,765

4,650

$ 59.02$ 58.83

$ 3,087,988

144.41

4,552

4,435

4,458

$ 249,375$ 259,730

$ 58.20

$ 269,341

Paid Jail Days

$ 248,084

$ 59.28

4,401 52,713

$ 59.54

141.96

4,103

4,717 4,401

$ 258,858

4,438 4,596

$ 57.92

4,246

4,650

$ 244,894

4,548

$ 3,087,988

132.36 148.26147.92

$ 1.00

Jail Days

0

Avg Pop

52,632

4,131

Cost

52,632

$ 271,346

$ 58.73

4,200 4,246

140.00136.16159.21152.15

4,221

4,2004,131

$ 247,091

4,103

52,713

Rate $ 58.87

4,717

137.70

$ 270,805

$ 59.05$ 58.89

141.55
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District by Contract Type by Facility

01/14 02/14 03/14 04/14 05/14 06/14 07/14 08/14 09/14 10/14 11/14 12/14 Total Projected

Grand Total

137.70

$ 248,084

Paid Jail Days

$ 247,091

$ 58.20

4,401

$ 59.05

52,632

146.84

$ 58.83

4,717

136.16159.21

4,552

$ 57.92

4,221

$ 58.38

$ 259,730 $ 3,087,988

141.96

$ 58.89

132.36152.15 148.26

$ 261,168

$ 59.54Rate $ 58.67

4,438

4,2464,103

141.55

Jail Days 4,650 4,246

Avg Pop

$ 58.73

4,650

4,103

4,435

$ 3,087,988

144.41140.00

$ 58.87

$ 265,765

4,401

Cost

$ 59.28

4,131

$ 57.53

52,632

52,713

$ 59.02

$ 241,529

4,717

4,2004,131

$ 271,346

4,552

4,548

4,200

4,448

$ 249,375$ 244,894$ 270,805

4,458

147.92150.01

4,596

$ 258,858

52,713

4,201

$ 269,341

Limited Official UseThu Feb 26 09:16:22 EST 2015 5



Search Summary

Facility Usage for District of IDAHO
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